r /	2002		
			partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents 10229	6246	ached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyand Assignn License Merger Security	nent	301623
Conveying Party(ies)		Execution D	ate(s)
 John Ying Man WONG 3. 5. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Atta 	ached	November 13	
Receiving Party			
Name Raymond Electric (China) Ltd. Name Address Room 1801-1813, 18 th Floor, Grand Address 8 On Ping Street Address Shatin New	Territories, Hong I	Kong Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address			
Jeremy M. Jay Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960		Fac Attorney Do	phone: (202) 737-6770 simile: (202) 737-6776 ocket No. 402402/M&C
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the atta Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	ched conveyance		nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number	ber (DO NOT ENTER		
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numb	ers
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Pate application was signed by the first named executing in		er the date the patent	Month Day Year November 13, 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	n PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	, , , ,	1.07	101
g	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Ent	er the total number of p	properties involved: 1
Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to De		t for Properties Listed of the formula of the form	(37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Statement and Signature			-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is	true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. Charges to de	osit account are	authorized, as indicated	d herein.
27/2002 DBYRNE 00000201 121216 10301623 Leremy M. Jayao oo CH		122 No	v. 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

Assignment Tml P1

U.S.	PATE	NT APP	LICATIO	ON ASSIGN	MENT
SOLE	OR JO	I TNIC	NVENTO	RS	
EXEC	ITED (DIETUC	E U.S.A	١.	

Docket	₩.:	

WHEREAS, I (We), John Ying Man Wong, of	
Grandtech Centre, 8 On Ping Street, Shatin, New Territo	ories, Hong Kong,
s assignor(s), have invented certain improven	ments in
Electric Oven with Reconfigurable Heat	•
or which an application for United States Let	ters Patent
has been executed by me (us) of even date here	ewith
• • • •	and whereas
Raymond Electric (China) Ltd., of Room 1801-1813, 18th	Floor, Grandtech Centre
Kaymond Precelle (Curna) reg., or woom foot-1913, 19cm	
8 On Ping Street, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong,	

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver. all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 13 Nov 200 Zassignor :

John Ying Man Wong

Witnesses: (1)

(2)

Raymond M.H. Wong

Victor K.C. Chan

PATENT P. 01

REEL: 013520 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 11/22/2002